
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1991

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019


FREQUENCY OF 22221/22222


1991. DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways plan to run train 22221/22222 Mumbai (CSMT) to Hazrat Nizamuddin (NZM) throughout the week and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the problems being faced due to absence of pantry car till date in train No.12171/12172 running from Lokmanya Tilak Terminus to Haridwar Junction?


                                                  ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTSRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No, Sir. At present, there is no proposal to increase the frequency of 22221/22222 Hazrat Nizamuddin-Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj (T)

Rajdhani Express from bi-weekly to daily.


(b) It is the continuous endeavour of Indian Railways to ensure availability of catering services to passengers on trains and at stations. For train No. 12171/12172 Lokmanya Tilak (T)-Haridwar Express, passengers can avail of Static Catering Units at en-route stations and e-catering services. Further, platform vending has also been permitted to provide catering services to the passengers.

*****

